� Special internal electrode design offers
the highest voltage rating
� Surface mount suited  for wave and reflow
soldering
� High reliability
� RoHS compliant
� Features � Application
Detail datasheet is available on HEC web site or contact in location site sales department.

� Capacitance Scope
� Summary Specification
� How To Order
� Application    ( Typical Circuit )
Operation Temperature :
-55~+125 ℃
Size :
0603 to 2225
Rated Voltage :
100V & 1KVdc
Temperature Coefficient :
NPO: ≤ ±30ppm/ ℃, -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ι )
X7R : ≤ ±15% , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class ΙΙ )
Aging :
NPO: 0%
X7R :2.5% per decade hr , Typical
Capacitance Range :
2pF ~ 2.2uF
Dissipation Factor :
NPO ≥1000
X7R  ≤ 2.5% max. at 1KHz 25℃
Insulation Resistance :
10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smaller  (C in Farad)
Dielectric Strength :
100V ≤ V ＜ 500V   200% Rated Voltage
500V ≤ V ＜ 1000V 150% Rated Voltage
1000V ≤ V 120% Rated Voltage
for 5 second @ 50mA max. current
DC-DC Converter
250V,10nF~47nF
Circuit
+
-
630V,47pF~100pF
C.C.
SizeRated Voltage 100V 1KV 500V 200V 250V 500V 250V 500VTC X7R NPO X7R NPO X7R NPO X7R X7R X7R NPO X7R X7R X7R X7R NPO X7R X7R X7R NPO X7RMin. Cap 273 100 103 470 103 470 223 103 272 2R0 272 103 103 103 680 221 102 102 101 102Max. Cap 225 103 224 103 224 392 683 393 683 222 183 105 105 224 682 104 225 474 183 2241210200V 250V 1KV2220500V 1KV18121KV1808SizeRated VoltageTC NPO X7R NPO X7R NPO X7R NPO X7R NPO X7R NPO X7RMin. Cap 101 103 101 103 101 103 101 103 101 103 101 103Max. Cap 273 105 273 224 103 104 333 225 153 474 103 224250V 1KV500V1825 250V 500V 1KV2225
C 1210 X 103 K 102 TProduct Code Chip Size Capacitance(pF) Tolerance Rated Voltage PackagingC: MLCC( Multilayer Ceramicchip of Capacitors ) 0603:1.6×0.80mm0805:2.0×1.25mm1206:3.2×1.60mm1210:3.2×2.50mm1808:4.6×2.00mm1812:4.6×3.20mm2208:5.7×2.00mm2211:5.7×2.80mm2220:5.7×5.00mm
2R0;2.0pF100:10x100471:47x101182:18x102104:10x104 C: +/- 0.25pFD: +/- 0.50pFJ: +/- 5%K: +/- 10%M: +/- 20% 101:100Vdc251:250Vdc351:350Vdc501:500Vdc631:630Vdc102:1KVdcDielectricN:NPO X:X7R B:BulkT:Tapping & Reel Special CodeOO:Arc PreventionCoatingX:CushionTermination(Super Term)
Location in Taiwan
Taiwan Taipei HQ
1FL,No 62, Sec 2, Huang Shan Rd., Nei Hu Dist., Taipei, R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-26270383                     Fax:886-2-27987181
Location in USA
Holy Stone International
26395 Jefferson Ave. Suite H Murrieta, CA 92562
Tel: 951-696-4300                      Fax:951-696-4301
Location in China
Shanghai Sales Office
RM. 905-907, Walton Plaza, 801 Changle Road, Shanghai, China.
Tel: 86-21-54031122                            Fax:86-21-54046552
Suzhou Sales Office